
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DRM 21-142 

RULEMAKING 

New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules Chapter 2200 
Municipal and County Aggregation Rules 

 
 

Procedural Order Re: Interim Guidance on Compliance with Puc 2203.01(b) 

 New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, Puc 2203.01, effective October 12, 

2022, requires that each  

…utility shall provide to the commission and the department of energy current 
contact information that can be posted on the commission and the 
department of energy’s websites as to the mailing or email address to be used 
for notices from a committee to the utility required under these rules and for 
requests for information from a committee or CPA to the utility under these 
rules. That information as submitted by the utility shall be posted on the 
commission and the department of energy’s websites. 

 
Whereas the Commission is making minimal updates to the format of its existing website 

pending the launch of a new website that meets the State of New Hampshire’s current 

information technology standards, a specific webpage for community power aggregation 

information is expected to be built in early 2023. Therefore, until a webpage for community 

power aggregation information on the Commission website is available, the Commission 

construes letters filed in the instant docket containing utility contact information required 

by Puc 2203.01(b) to be compliant with the filing and posting requirements of Puc 

2203.01(b).  

 So ordered, this eighteenth day of October, 2022.   
   
 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 
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Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
nhregulatory@eversource.com 
CommunityAggregation@NHEC.com 
asbury@unitil.com 
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org 
rbratton@seadvantage.com 
tony.cassady@gmail.com 
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com 
clarkj@NHEC.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
Daryush.Donyavi@eversource.com 
Aaron.Downing@eversource.com 
dori.drachman@gmail.com 
sam@cleanenergynh.org 
Melyssa.Flaherty@Libertyutilities.com 
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 
Bart.Fromuth@felpower.com 
Gretchen.fuhr@constellation.com 
golding@communitychoicepartners.com 
Jangugliotti1947@gmail.com 
marc.hanks@nrg.com 
b.hayden@standardpower.com 
henry@cpcnh.org 
rstiltskin@msn.com 
joel.huberman@gmail.com 
Connor.Jennings@eversource.com 
edjuengst@yahoo.com 
jkennerly@seadvantage.com 
nkrakoff@clf.org 
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
rlamb@ci.keene.nh.us 
licatam@nhec.com 
jlindner@seadvantage.com 
main@unitil.com 
erik.mellen@eversource.com 
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 
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citymanager@claremontnh.com 
menadeau@comcast.net 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
sormsbee@colonialpowergroup.com 
dpatch@orr-reno.com 
epinskersmith@seadvantage.com 
katherine.provencher@eversource.com 
patrick@goodenergy.com 
april.salas@hanovernh.org 
Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
james.shuckerow@nu.com 
chris@cleanenergynh.org 
taylorp@unitil.com 
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 
bruce@2cker.com 
john.warshaw@libertyutilities.com 
frederick.white@eversource.com 
david.k.wiesner@energy.nh.gov 

          eaglenest@comcast.net 
          abcharette@gmail.com 
          blbchrrington@gmail.com 
          puc@jon.limedaley.com 
          suedurling603@gmail.com 
          jmonahan@dupontgroup.com 
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